TELTEST Laboratories
Tait International Ltd
Report Number 4350
FCC ID: CASTPGB1B  Page 2 of 145 Report Revision: 1
IC : 737A-TPGB1B  Issue Date: 30 April 2024
TABLE OF CONTENTS
REVISION HISTORY ................................................................................................. 3
INTRODUCTION ........................................................................................................ 4

HARDWARE & SOFTWARE
Quantity: 1
Type Code and Version
Hardware ID TPGB11-B101_0005
Firmware Package DMR Mode QIDMR_2024.08.7438
Firmware Package P25 Mode QIP25_2024.08.7438
TEST CONDITIONS
All testing was performed between 10  30 April 2024, and under the following conditions:
Ambient temperature: 15oC  30oC
Relative Humidity: 20%   75%
Standard Test Voltage 7.5 VDC
TELTEST Laboratories
Tait International Ltd
Report Number 4350
FCC ID: CASTPGB1B  Page 5 of 145 Report Revision: 1
IC : 737A-TPGB1B  Issue Date: 30 April 2024
TEST REQUIREMENTS AND RESULT SUMMARY
ISED
Specification
FCC
Specification
Test Name Test Methods Result
RSS-119 5.4
FCC 47 CFR
2.1046
Transmitter Output Power
(Conducted)
ANSI C63.26 5.2.4.2 P
No
specification
FCC 47 CFR
2.1047 (a)
Transmitter Audio Frequency
Response – Pre-emphasis
ANSI C63.26 5.3.3.2
P
No
specification
FCC 47 CFR
2.1047 (b)
Transmitter Modulation Limiting ANSI C63.26 5.3.2
P
RSS-119 5.5
FCC 47 CFR
2.1049 (c)
Transmitter Occupied (99%)
Bandwidth
ANSI C63.26 5.4.4
P
RSS-119 5.5
FCC 47 CFR
90.210
Transmitter Spectrum Masks ANSI C63.26.5.7.3
P
RSS-119
5.8.9
FCC 47 CFR
90.543
Adjacent Channel Power Ratio
TIA-603-E 2.2.14
TIA-102.CAAA-E 2.2.8
N/A 1
RSS-119 5.8
FCC 47 CFR
2.1051
Transmitter Spurious Emissions
(Conducted)
ANSI C63.26 5.7
P
RSS-119 5.8
FCC 47 CFR
2.1053
Transmitter Spurious Emissions